

Declaration of Compliance

Items: Washing Brush with short Handle, hard, 410712, 410713, 410714, 410715, 410716, 410719

Nail brush, hard, 643312, 643313, 643314, 643315, 643316, 643319

Colours: Green, blue, red, white, yellow and black

Materials: Polypropylene (95 %) with color masterbatch (2 %) and chemical foaming agent (3%)

Polypropylene bristles

Stainless steel staple (AISI 304)

EU compliance: Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with

food (as amended)

Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles

intended to come into contact with food (as amended)

Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact

with food (as amended)

Dual use additives have been intentionally added and comply with regulations (EC) No

1333/2008 and (EC) No 1334/2008 (as amended)

The pigments in the masterbatch complies with resolution AP 89(1)

FDA compliance: The polypropylene, PP bristles and color masterbatches in this product are in compliance with

FDA (Food and Drug Administration in the USA) CFR 21: 177.1520, 177.1660 and 178.3297

Danish compliance: The product complies with the Danish consolidation Act no. 1248 of 30/10/2018 on Food

Contact Materials.

Compliance with The results for overall migration limits:

The results for overall migration are below the threshold of 10 mg/dm²

The plastic materials contain substances with specific migration limits (SML's). The substances with a SML will not migrate in quantities that will exceed the SML, under the

specified conditions of use

Compliance with specific migration limits, and other restrictions, has been documented

through testing, calculation or simulation.

Food contact usage: The product is suitable for contact with all types of food under the intended and foreseeable

conditions of use:

Food contact conditions up to 40 °C for 30 min

For non-food contact: Min. temp.: -20 °C

Max. temp.: 80 °C

Cleaning of product: It is recommended that equipment is cleaned, disinfected and sterilised, as appropriate to it's

intended use, before use.

It is also important to clean, disinfect and sterilise equipment after use, using the appropriate ${\sf I}$

decontamination chemicals, concentrations, times and temperatures.

Max. washing temp.: 85 °C

Date: 24-06-2022

Made by: Stine Bislev

Hygiene and Compliance Manager

Manufacturer: Vikan A/S

Rævevej 1

7800 Skive Denmark Tel.: +45 96 14 26 00